
 

ORDER COMPELLING ARBITRATION- 1 

 
BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 

145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 

(425) 776-4100 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 

 

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF: 

 

SONYA DELANCE, 

                                                  Petitioner, 

     and 

 

MICHAEL DELANCE, 

                                                 Respondent. 

 

NO. 18-3-05993-7 SEA 

 

ORDER ENFORCING CR2A 

AGREEMENT  

 

[PROPOSED] 

 

 

THIS MATTER, having come before the court upon Petitioner’s Motion to Enforce 

the CR2A Agreement, the court having reviewed Petitioner’s Motion and supporting 

declaration, the responsive and reply briefing and all declarations thereto, if any, it is hereby: 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows: 

(1) The Petitioner’s motion is GRANTED.  

(2) The Court shall enter the following orders forthwith: (1) Modified Final 

Parenting; (2) Order Appointing GAL; (3) Final Child Support Order with 

Worksheet; (4) Order Modifying Divorce Decree; and (5) Final Order Allowing 

Relocation. 

(3) The Petitioner is awarded $7,676.50  in attorney’s fees and costs for the necessity 

of filing this motion.  

(4) The Respondent is directed to sign the two Stock Transfer Certificates attached 

as Exhibit J to the Petitioner’s Counsel’s Declaration in Support of Motion to 

Enforce CR2A Agreement within 48 hours of entry of this order.   

FILED
2022 FEB 15 03:24 PM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED
CASE #: 18-3-05993-7 SEA



 

ORDER COMPELLING ARBITRATION- 2 

 
BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 

145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 

(425) 776-4100 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

SO ORDERED this ___ day of February, 2022. 

 

 

       

HON. JUDGE DAVID S. KEENAN 

 

Presented by: 

BERESFORD BOOTH PLLC 

 

 

/s/ Anne B. Bennette      

Anne B. Bennette, WSBA No. 50240 

Attorneys for Petitioner   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



King County Superior Court
Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number:
Case Title:

Document Title:

Signed By:
Date:

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.
Certificate Hash:
Certificate effective date:
Certificate expiry date:
Certificate Issued by:

Page 3 of 3

C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, 
O=KCDJA, CN="David Keenan: 
CCQR2jst7BGY3&#43;AVCKww&#43;Q=="

1/3/2027 3:21:39 PM
1/3/2022 3:21:39 PM
D4CD579720E4BB8A7E792BCE878FD210340F014A

ORDER  RE ENFORCING

DELANCE VS DELANCE
18-3-05993-7

David Keenan
February 15, 2022

Judge David Keenan:




