$1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6$	FILED 2022 FEB 15 03:24 PM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK E-FILED CASE #: 18-3-05993-7 SEA			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY			
8	IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF:		NO. 18-3-05993-7 SEA	
9 10	SONYA DELANCE,	Petitioner,	ORDER ENFORCING CR2A AGREEMENT	
11	and	,	[PROPOSED]	
12	MICHAEL DELANCE,	Respondent.		
13	THIS MATTER, having come before the court upon Petitioner's Motion to Enforce			
14				
15	the CR2A Agreement, the court having reviewed Petitioner's Motion and supporting			
16	declaration, the responsive and reply briefing and all declarations thereto, if any, it is hereby: ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:			
17	(1) The Petitioner's motion is GRANTED.			
18	(2) The Court shall enter the following orders forthwith: (1) Modified Final			
19	Parenting; (2) Order Appointing GAL; (3) Final Child Support Order with			
20	Worksheet; (4) Order Modifying Divorce Decree; and (5) Final Order Allowing			
21	Relocation.			
22	(3) The Petitioner is awarded \$7,676.50 in attorney's fees and costs for the necessity			
23	of filing this motion.			
24	(4) The Respondent is directed to sign the two Stock Transfer Certificates attached			
25	as Exhibit J to the Petitioner's Counsel's Declaration in Support of Motion to			
26	Enforce CR2A Agreement within 48 hours of entry of this order.			
	ORDER COMPELLING ARBIT	TRATION- 1	BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 (425) 776-4100	

1	SO ORDERED this day of February,	2022.
2	2	
3	3	
4	4 HON.	JUDGE DAVID S. KEENAN
5	5 Presented by:	
6		
7		
8	B /s/ Anne B. Bennette	
9	Anne B. Bennette, WSBA No. 50240 Attorneys for Petitioner	
10		
11		
12	2	
13	3	
14	1	
15	5	
16	3	
17	7	
18	3	
19	)	
20		
21		
22	2	
23	3	
24	4	
25		
26	3	
	ORDER COMPELLING ARBITRATION- 2	BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 (425) 776-4100

King County Superior Court Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number:	18-3-05993-7
Case Title:	DELANCE VS DELANCE
Document Title:	ORDER RE ENFORCING
Signed By: Date:	David Keenan February 15, 2022

Judge: David Keenan

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.

Certificate Hash:	D4CD579720E4BB8A7E792BCE878FD210340F014A
Certificate effective date:	1/3/2022 3:21:39 PM
Certificate expiry date:	1/3/2027 3:21:39 PM
Certificate Issued by:	C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, O=KCDJA, CN="David Keenan: CCQR2jst7BGY3+AVCKww+Q=="